FOR YOUR TWO FEET

TWO SHEEP FOOTWEAR SIZE GUIDE

To correctly find your boot size simply measure your foot as per our instructions below & refer to our size chart

(below).

FINDING YOUR SIZE

Footwear sizing is different across the world & as Two Sheep UGGS are handmade we recommend reading our
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instructions on how to measure your foot and referring to our size chart to ensure the best fit.

MEASURING YOUR FOOT

Take a piece of paper larger than your foot.

Place the paper on a flat surface.

Draw a straight line down the middle of the paper.

Place one foot on the line with your heel and the longest toe centered on the line.
Mark the line at the tip of the longest toe and the back of the heel.

Repeat the steps for your other foot.

Measure the distance between the marks.

Take the measurements and see our size chart to find your size.



Foot
cm
22
23
24

245
25
26
27

27.5

28.5

29.5

30.5

31.5

Foot
cm
13
13.5
14
15
16
16.5
17
18.5
19.5
20
21

Calculation
inches
8.7
9.1
9.4
9.6
9.8
10.2
10.6
10.8
11.2
11.6
12
124

Calculation
inches
5.1
5.3
55
5.9
6.3
6.5
6.7
7.3
7.7
7.9
8.3

EVA Sole
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two sheep™ Adult Sizes

Non Slip Sole
x-small
small
small
medium
medium
large
large
x-large
x-large;

x-large

two sheep™ Child Sizes

EVA Sole
6
7
8
9
10
11

12
13

Moulded Outdoor Sole
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Foot Calculation two sheep™ Child Sizes

cm inches Non Slip Sole
10 3.9 small
11 4.3 medium
12.5 4.9 large
13.5 5.3 x-large

One foot (usually the right) will be bigger than the other, so it’s best to use the measurement of your larger foot to find

your size.

Unlike other footwear Two Sheep UGGS have a 10 to 12 mm thickness of fleece (wool) on the inside. This will
conform to your foot shape to some degree & the sheepskin will stretch up to half a size. When you try on your

UGGS if the fit is snug, then usually wear will see the boots become comfortable.

However, if the boots are uncomfortably tight we recommend exchanging for a larger size.

Likewise if the boots are already a loose fit when you try them on, we recommend exchanging them for a smaller

size.

Two Sheep do not make half sizes. If you fall between sizes, we recommend going to the larger size.

Different Two Sheep styles have different fits and this will affect the size you will need to fit comfortably, please bear

this in mind when selecting styles.

The Classic Ankle Boot, because of how it is sewn & the density of the wool inside, is a tighter fitting boot and is
recommend that customers select larger sizes when purchasing. For this style we suggest for women a size larger
than usual (i.e. a woman with a size 8 foot should select a size 9 Classic Ankle Boot) For Men we recommend
choosing a size two sizes greater than usual (i.e. a Man with a size 10 foot should select a size 12 Classic Ankle
Boot).

Two Sheep UGGS with Moulded Outdoor Soles fit differently than Two Sheep UGGS with EVA Soles. Referring to

our size chart is important when selecting size in these types of sole. Generally speaking; if a woman is an AU size 8



she will require a size 8 EVA Sole, in a Moulded Sole she will require a size 7. For men generally if he takes a size

10 he will require a size 11 in an EVA Sole, in a Moulded Sole he will require a size 10.

We recommend wearing your Two Sheep UGGS barefoot to fully enjoy the softness, cushioning and warmth of

sheepskin.
If you prefer wearing socks with your UGGS; Two Sheep recommends only natural fibers (wool, cotton, bamboo) be
worn as synthetic fibers can interfere with the natural fibers of the sheepskin trapping moisture and odors can

develop.

We recommend that your toenails are trimmed regularly or you allow a little extra length in the boot to avoid your

toenails wearing through the sheepskin.

These are recommendations only and it is the customer’s prerogative to decide which size & style is best for them.

If you are still unsure or need advice, please contact us on:

Phone: 02 6882 4100

Or email: twosheep@westhaven.org.au

We are more than happy to answer any questions you have.



