

TWO SHEEP FOOTWEAR SIZE GUIDE

To correctly find your boot size simply measure your foot as per our instructions below & refer to our size chart (below).

FINDING YOUR SIZE

Footwear sizing is different across the world & as Two Sheep UGGS are handmade we recommend reading our instructions on how to measure your foot and referring to our size chart to ensure the best fit.

MEASURING YOUR FOOT

- 1. Take a piece of paper larger than your foot.
- 2. Place the paper on a flat surface.
- 3. Draw a straight line down the middle of the paper.
- 4. Place one foot on the line with your heel and the longest toe centered on the line.
- 5. Mark the line at the tip of the longest toe and the back of the heel.
- 6. Repeat the steps for your other foot.
- 7. Measure the distance between the marks.
- 8. Take the measurements and see our size chart to find your size.

ADULT SIZE CHART

Foot	Calculation		two sheep™ Adult Sizes	
cm	inches	EVA Sole	Non Slip Sole	Moulded Outdoor Sole
22	8.7	4	x-small	-
23	9.1	5	small	4
24	9.4	6	small	5
24.5	9.6	7	medium	6
25	9.8	8	medium	7
26	10.2	9	large	8
27	10.6	10	large	9
27.5	10.8	11	x-large	10
28.5	11.2	12	x-large;	11
29.5	11.6	13	x-large	12
30.5	12	14		13
31.5	12.4	15		-

CHILDREN'S SIZE CHART

Foot	Calculation	two sheep™ Child Sizes
cm	inches	EVA Sole
13	5.1	6
13.5	5.3	7
14	5.5	8
15	5.9	9
16	6.3	10
16.5	6.5	11
17	6.7	12
18.5	7.3	13
19.5	7.7	1
20	7.9	2
21	8.3	3

BABY BOOTIE SIZE CHART

Foot	Calculation	two sheep™ Child Sizes
cm	inches	Non Slip Sole
10	3.9	small
11	4.3	medium
12.5	4.9	large
13.5	5.3	x-large

PLEASE CONSIDER

One foot (usually the right) will be bigger than the other, so it's best to use the measurement of your larger foot to find your size.

Unlike other footwear Two Sheep UGGS have a 10 to 12 mm thickness of fleece (wool) on the inside. This will conform to your foot shape to some degree & the sheepskin will stretch up to half a size. When you try on your UGGS if the fit is snug, then usually wear will see the boots become comfortable.

However, if the boots are uncomfortably tight we recommend exchanging for a larger size.

Likewise if the boots are already a loose fit when you try them on, we recommend exchanging them for a smaller size.

Two Sheep do not make half sizes. If you fall between sizes, we recommend going to the larger size.

Different Two Sheep styles have different fits and this will affect the size you will need to fit comfortably, please bear this in mind when selecting styles.

The **Classic Ankle Boot**, because of how it is sewn & the density of the wool inside, is a tighter fitting boot and is recommend that customers select larger sizes when purchasing. For this style we suggest for women a size larger than usual (i.e. a woman with a size 8 foot should select a size 9 **Classic Ankle Boot**) For Men we recommend choosing a size two sizes greater than usual (i.e. a Man with a size 10 foot should select a size 12 **Classic Ankle Boot**).

Two Sheep UGGS with **Moulded Outdoor Soles** fit differently than Two Sheep UGGS with **EVA Soles**. Referring to our size chart is important when selecting size in these types of sole. Generally speaking; if a woman is an AU size 8

she will require a size 8 EVA Sole, in a Moulded Sole she will require a size 7. For men generally if he takes a size

10 he will require a size 11 in an **EVA Sole**, in a **Moulded Sole** he will require a size 10.

We recommend wearing your Two Sheep UGGS barefoot to fully enjoy the softness, cushioning and warmth of

sheepskin.

If you prefer wearing socks with your UGGS; Two Sheep recommends only natural fibers (wool, cotton, bamboo) be

worn as synthetic fibers can interfere with the natural fibers of the sheepskin trapping moisture and odors can

develop.

We recommend that your toenails are trimmed regularly or you allow a little extra length in the boot to avoid your

toenails wearing through the sheepskin.

These are recommendations only and it is the customer's prerogative to decide which size & style is best for them.

If you are still unsure or need advice, please contact us on:

Phone: 02 6882 4100

Or email: twosheep@westhaven.org.au

We are more than happy to answer any questions you have.